
Appendix A – Proposed Licence Fees 

Private Hire/Hackney Carriage 

 B C 

Licence Current Licence Fee 

£ 

Proposed Licence Fees  

for Financial Year 2017/18 
£ 

Driver (HC&PH) 3yr licence – New Application  188  220 

Driver (HC&PH) 3yr licence – Renewal Application 162  155 

Street Knowledge Repeat Test 128 73 

Private Hire Vehicle/Hackney Carriage (12mth licence) – 
New Application 

110 150 

Private Hire Vehicle/Hackney Carriage (12mth licence) – 
Renewal Application 

77 80 

Vehicle Transfer 46 30 

Private Hire Operator 5yr licence - New Application 316 635 

Private Hire Operator 5yr licence – Renewal Application 201 590 

Hackney Carriage Compliance Test 62 66 

Hackney Carriage Retest No charge  

Private Hire Vehicle Compliance Test 49 51 

Private Hire Vehicle Retest No charge  

 



Gambling Licences 

Classes 

Premises 

Licence 

 Fee in respect 

of Provisional 

Statement 

Premises £ 

Fee in respect 

of other 

Premises £ 

First Annual 

Fee (Payable 

within 30 

Days of Issue 

of Licence) £ 

Annual 
Fee £ 

 

Fee for 

Application to 

Vary a Licence £ 

Fee for 

Application to 

Transfer a 

Licence £ 

Fee for 
Application for 
Reinstatement 
of a Licence £ 

Regional Casino 
Premises 
Licence 

Current  
 
Proposed 
2017/18 

6,960 
 
6,960 

13,050 
 
13,050 

9,790 
 
9,790 

13,050 
 
13,050 

6,530 
 
6,530 

5,660 
 
5,660 

5,660 
 
5,660 

Large Casino 
Premises 
Licence 

Current  
 
Proposed 
2017/18 

4,350 
 
4,350 

8,700 
 
8,700 

6,530 
 
6,530 

8,700 
 
8,700 

4,350 
 
4,350 

1,870 
 
870 

1,870 
 
1,870 

Small Casino 
Premises 
Licence 

Current  
 
Proposed 
2017/18 

2,610 
 
2,610 

6,960 
 
6,960 

3,260 
 
3,260 

4,350 
 
4,350 

3,480 
 
3,480 

1,570 
 
1,570 

1,570 
 
1,570 

Bingo Premises 
Licence 

Current 
 
Proposed 
2017/18 

337 
344 
 

589 
602 
 

119 
122 
 

119 
122 
 

316 
323 
 

274 
323 
 

274 
323 
 

Adult Gaming 
Centre Premises 
Licence 

Current 
 
Proposed 
2017/18 

337 
344 
 

463 
473 
 

98 
100 
 

98 
100 
 

232 
237 
 

232 
237 
 

232 
237 
 

Betting 
Premises 
(Track) Licence 

Current 
 
Proposed 
2017/18 

337 
344 
 

505 
516 
 

119 
122 
 

119 
122 
 

274 
280 
 

274 
280 
 

274 
280 
 

Family 
Entertainment 
Centre Premises 
Licence 

Current 
 
Proposed 
2017/18 

337 
344 
 

463 
473 
 

98 
100 
 

98 
100 
 

232 
237 
 

232 
237 
 

232 
237 
 

Betting 
Premises (other) 
Licence 
 

Current 
 
Proposed 
2017/18 

337 
344 
 

505 
516 
 

98 
122 
 

98 
122 
 

274 
280 
 

274 
280 
 

274 
280 
 



Gambling Act 2005 – Other Fees 

Application type Current Licence Fee  

£ 

Proposed Licence Fee for 
Financial Year 2017/18  

 £ 

Maximum Licence Fee (Statutory) 

 £ 

Notification of Change -  All Premises  

 

46 46 50 

Copy Of Licence  - All Premises 21 21 25 



General Licences 

Licence Type Current Licence Fee 
£ 

Proposed Licence Fee  
for Financial Year 2017/18 

£ 
Animal Boarding Kennels/Cattery – New Application 307 350 

Animal Boarding Kennels/Cattery Renewal Application 139 270 

Animal Boarding Kennels plus Dog Day Care - New 

Application 

NA 400 

Animal Boarding Kennels plus Dog Day Care  - Renewal 

Application 

NA 315 

Home Boarding – New Application 307 263 

Home Boarding – Renewal Application 139 225 

Home Boarding plus Dog Day Care – New Application NA 350 

Home Boarding plus Dog Day Care – Renewal Application NA 270 

Dog Day Care – New Application NA 263 

Dog Day Care – Renewal Application NA 225 

Dangerous Wild Animals – New Application (2yrs licence) 251 plus  Vet’s Fee (2yrs) 395 plus Vet’s Fee (2yrs) 

Dangerous Wild Animals – Renewal Application (2yr licence) 209 plus Vet’s Fee (2yrs) 360 plus Vet’s Fee (2yrs) 

Dog Breeding – New Application 293 300 

Dog Breeding – Renewal Application 125 260 



Licence Type Current Licence Fee 
£ 

Proposed Licence Fee  
for Financial Year 2017/18 

£ 

Performing Animal Registration (for life of animal, i.e. no 

renewal) 

209 (Life) 209 (life) 

Pet Shop – New Application 319 320 

Pet Shop – Renewal Application 151 260 

Pleasure Boats – New Application 214 370 

Pleasure Boats – Renewal Application 100 356 

Riding Establishment – New Application 209 plus Vet’s Fee 245 plus Vet’s Fee 

Riding Establishment – Renewal  209 plus Vet’s Fee 230 plus Vet’s Fee 

Sex Establishment – New Application 1161 1187 

Sex Establishment –Renewal Application 462 472 

Sex Establishment -Transfer 674 689 

Scrap Metal Site Licence – New Application 342 (3yrs) 355 (3yrs) 

Scrap Metal Site Licence – Renewal Application 248 (3yrs) 270 (3yrs) 

Scrap Metal Site Licence – Variation Application 189 189 

Scrap Metal Collector’s Licence – New Application 233 (3yrs) 235 (3yrs) 

Scrap Metal Collector’s Licence – Renewal Application 139 (3yrs) 150 (3yrs) 



Licence Type Current Licence Fee 
£ 

Proposed Licence Fee  
for Financial Year 2017/18 

£ 

Scrap Metal Collector’s Licence – Variation Application 139  139 

Street Trading Consent – New Application (12mths) 319  319 

Street Trading Consent – Renewal Application (12mths) 185 200 

Street Trading Day Consent 60 plus £18 per day (up to 7 days) 60 plus £18 per day (up to 7 days) 

Street Trading Day Consent (Umbrella for 5 Traders) 137 140 

Zoo – New Application including 4 inspections by Council 

officer during the 4yrs of the licence 

1,624 plus Zoo Inspector’s Fee 

(4yrs) 

1624 plus Zoo Inspector’s Fee 

(4yrs) 

Zoo – Renewal Application including 6 inspections by Council 

officer during the 6yrs of the licence 

1,961plus Zoo Inspector’s Fee 

(6yrs) 

1961plus Zoo Inspector’s Fee 

Change of Details on a Licence 26 26 

Transfer of a Licence 46 46 

 


