Appendix A – Proposed Licence Fees

Private Hire/Hackney Carriage

	В	С
Licence	Current Licence Fee	Proposed Licence Fees for Financial Year 2017/18 £
Driver (HC&PH) 3yr licence – New Application	188	220
Driver (HC&PH) 3yr licence – Renewal Application	162	155
Street Knowledge Repeat Test	128	73
Private Hire Vehicle/Hackney Carriage (12mth licence) – New Application	110	150
Private Hire Vehicle/Hackney Carriage (12mth licence) – Renewal Application	77	80
Vehicle Transfer	46	30
Private Hire Operator 5yr licence - New Application	316	635
Private Hire Operator 5yr licence – Renewal Application	201	590
Hackney Carriage Compliance Test	62	66
Hackney Carriage Retest	No charge	
Private Hire Vehicle Compliance Test	49	51
Private Hire Vehicle Retest	No charge	_

Gambling Licences

Classes Premises Licence		Fee in respect of Provisional Statement Premises £	Fee in respect of other Premises £	First Annual Fee (Payable within 30 Days of Issue of Licence) £	Annual Fee £	Fee for Application to Vary a Licence £	Fee for Application to Transfer a Licence £	Fee for Application for Reinstatement of a Licence £
Regional Casino Premises	Current Proposed	6,960	13,050	9,790	13,050	6,530	5,660	5,660
Licence	2017/18	6,960	13,050	9,790	13,050	6,530	5,660	5,660
Large Casino Premises	Current Proposed	4,350	8,700	6,530	8,700	4,350	1,870	1,870
Licence	2017/18	4,350	8,700	6,530	8,700	4,350	870	1,870
Small Casino Premises	Current Proposed	2,610	6,960	3,260	4,350	3,480	1,570	1,570
Licence	2017/18	2,610	6,960	3,260	4,350	3,480	1,570	1,570
Bingo Premises	Current	337	589	119	119	316	274	274
Licence	Proposed 2017/18	344	602	122	122	323	323	323
Adult Gaming	Current	337	463	98	98	232	232	232
Centre Premises Licence	Proposed 2017/18	344	473	100	100	237	237	237
Betting	Current	337	505	119	119	274	274	274
Premises (Track) Licence	Proposed 2017/18	344	516	122	122	280	280	280
Family	Current	337	463	98	98	232	232	232
Entertainment Centre Premises Licence	Proposed 2017/18	344	473	100	100	237	237	237
Betting	Current	337	505	98	98	274	274	274
Premises (other) Licence	Proposed 2017/18	344	516	122	122	280	280	280

Gambling Act 2005 – Other Fees

Application type	Current Licence Fee £	Proposed Licence Fee for Financial Year 2017/18	Maximum Licence Fee (Statutory) £
Notification of Change - All Premises	46	46	50
Copy Of Licence - All Premises	21	21	25

General Licences

Licence Type	Current Licence Fee £	Proposed Licence Fee for Financial Year 2017/18 £	
Animal Boarding Kennels/Cattery – New Application	307	350	
Animal Boarding Kennels/Cattery Renewal Application	139	270	
Animal Boarding Kennels plus Dog Day Care - New Application	NA	400	
Animal Boarding Kennels plus Dog Day Care - Renewal Application	NA	315	
Home Boarding – New Application	307	263	
Home Boarding – Renewal Application	139	225	
Home Boarding plus Dog Day Care – New Application	NA	350	
Home Boarding plus Dog Day Care – Renewal Application	NA	270	
Dog Day Care – New Application	NA	263	
Dog Day Care – Renewal Application	NA	225	
Dangerous Wild Animals – New Application (2yrs licence)	251 plus Vet's Fee (2yrs)	395 plus Vet's Fee (2yrs)	
Dangerous Wild Animals – Renewal Application (2yr licence)	209 plus Vet's Fee (2yrs)	360 plus Vet's Fee (2yrs)	
Dog Breeding – New Application	293	300	
Dog Breeding – Renewal Application	125	260	

Licence Type	Current Licence Fee £	Proposed Licence Fee for Financial Year 2017/18 £	
Performing Animal Registration (for life of animal, i.e. no renewal)	209 (Life)	209 (life)	
Pet Shop – New Application	319	320	
Pet Shop – Renewal Application	151	260	
Pleasure Boats – New Application	214	370	
Pleasure Boats – Renewal Application	100	356	
Riding Establishment – New Application	209 plus Vet's Fee	245 plus Vet's Fee	
Riding Establishment – Renewal	209 plus Vet's Fee	230 plus Vet's Fee	
Sex Establishment – New Application	1161	1187	
Sex Establishment –Renewal Application	462	472	
Sex Establishment -Transfer	674	689	
Scrap Metal Site Licence – New Application	342 (3yrs)	355 (3yrs)	
Scrap Metal Site Licence – Renewal Application	248 (3yrs)	270 (3yrs)	
Scrap Metal Site Licence – Variation Application	189	189	
Scrap Metal Collector's Licence – New Application	233 (3yrs)	235 (3yrs)	
Scrap Metal Collector's Licence – Renewal Application	139 (3yrs)	150 (3yrs)	

Licence Type	Current Licence Fee £	Proposed Licence Fee for Financial Year 2017/18 £	
Scrap Metal Collector's Licence – Variation Application	139	139	
Street Trading Consent – New Application (12mths)	319	319	
Street Trading Consent – Renewal Application (12mths)	185	200	
Street Trading Day Consent	60 plus £18 per day (up to 7 days)	60 plus £18 per day (up to 7 days)	
Street Trading Day Consent (Umbrella for 5 Traders)	137	140	
Zoo – New Application including 4 inspections by Council officer during the 4yrs of the licence	1,624 plus Zoo Inspector's Fee (4yrs)	1624 plus Zoo Inspector's Fee (4yrs)	
Zoo – Renewal Application including 6 inspections by Council officer during the 6yrs of the licence	1,961plus Zoo Inspector's Fee (6yrs)	1961plus Zoo Inspector's Fee	
Change of Details on a Licence	26	26	
Transfer of a Licence	46	46	